AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC AND AUTOMATION LIMITED

A R A P L

(Previously Known as Affordable Robotic and Automation Pvt. Ltd)
Gat No 1209, Village Wadaki, Tal Haveli, Pune-Saswad Road, Pune 412308, Maharshtra, India.

• Email: account@arapl.co.in • Mobile: 7720018914 • Website: www.arapl.co.in

• CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Date: December 02, 2024

To,

BSE LimitedPhiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 541402

To,

NSE Limited
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400051
NSE SYMBOL: AFFORDABLE

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of Fund Raise approval and Order booking in

ARAPL RaaS Private Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of ARAPL RaaS Private Limited (i.e., subsidiary company), at its meeting held today i.e., December 02, 2024 has approved the proposal for the Fund raise amounting to 15 million USD to support its business expansion plans and working capital requirements.

Also, ARAPL RaaS Private Limited has successfully booked orders worth 4 million USD as part of its ongoing business operations, which is expected to contribute positively to its revenue growth and financial performance in the upcoming quarters. Further details regarding the fund raise and order booking will be shared in due course in compliance with applicable regulations.

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

Manohar Padole Whole-time Director DIN: 02738236